



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 723/2023

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Faisal Hasan, Adv.

Versus

ESTEEM SERVICES

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda and
Ms. Aditi Singhal, Advs. for
D-1.

Mr. Arjun D. Singh and Mr.
Vishnu Thulasi Menon,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

The defendants are yet to file their written statements. Those be filed in accordance with law, whereafter the replications be filed in due course.

The parties shall thereafter file the physical copies of their respective documents, if not already filed and the joint schedule of the documents.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits on **09.04.2024**.

IA No.111/24 (u/s 151 CPC for condonation of delay in reply to IA filed by defendant)

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

The delay in the reply of defendant no. 2 qua IA No. 22659/23 is condoned.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any