



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023, I.A. 20099/2023, I.A. 22659/2023 & I.A.**
7997/2024

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha, Advocate

versus

ESTEEM SERVICES Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha
Gaur, Mr. Anil Sachdeva, Mr.
Deepanshu & Ms. Somya Narula,
Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Vishnu Thulasi Menon,
Advocate for D-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
21.05.2024

1. Request for an adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for plaintiff, which is not objected by the opposing counsel.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 13th September 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 21, 2024/sm