



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023 & I.A. 20099/2023, I.A. 22659/2023, I.A. 7997/2024**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha, Advocate
Mob: 9051263510

versus

ESTEEM SERVICESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Advocate for
D-1.
Mob: 9899850805
Mr. Archit Jain, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
% **13.09.2024**

1. Mr. Archit Jain, learned counsel puts in appearance for defendant no. 2 and submits that he has recently been engaged.
2. Re-notify before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 16th October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024
ak