



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023**
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

Versus

ESTEEM SERVICESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Mr. Ravi
Chaudhary, Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Archit Jain, Advocate for
D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
16.10.2024

**I.A No. 7997/2024 filed by defendant no. 2 seeking
condonation of delay of 85 days in filing the written
statement.**

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that if the delay is to be condoned, same should be subject to a reasonable cost.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 4000/-, to be paid to the plaintiff / counsel for the plaintiff within three weeks failing which the written statement shall be deemed to have been taken off the record. Delay stands condoned. Written statement of defendant no. 2 is taken on record. Replication be filed within the period permissible, as worked out from today. IA stands disposed off.



CS(COMM) 723/2023:

3. Parties are now directed to file their documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.
4. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 18.12.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 16, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any