



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023**
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Vinayak Sinha (VC),
Advocate

versus

ESTEEM SERVICES

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Rani
Anand, Mr. Mayank Nautiyal,
Ms. Megha Gaur, Advocates for
D-1.
Ms. Yagya Singh, Advocate for
D-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

18.12.2024

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. This suit is primarily a contest between the plaintiff and defendant no. 2.
2. Plaintiff has not filed its documents in physical form. Defendant no. 2 has not filed any documents alongwith the written statement. Plaintiff is directed to file its documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.
3. Previous cost stands paid by defendant no. 2. Replication to the written statement of defendant no. 2 is under objections. No written statement has been filed by defendant no. 1.
4. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 24.03.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 18, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any