



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023**
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate

Versus

ESTEEM SERVICESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda,
Ms. Megha Gaur, Mr. Anil
Sachdeva, Mr. Mayank Nautiyal,
Mr. Ravi Anand, Advocates for
D-1.

Mr. Archit Jain, Amber
Dwivedi, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. However, admission / denial of documents could not be conducted today as documents in physical form on behalf of the plaintiff are yet not filed. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that there has been change in the counsel because of which the documents could not be filed. Let the same be now filed within two weeks.

2. On 18.12.2024, it was recorded that replication to the written statement of defendant no. 2 is under objections. Even after a lapse of three months from that date, no steps have been



taken to bring the replication on record. Given the time lapse, I deem it appropriate to close the rights of the plaintiff to bring the replication on record.

3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 07.07.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 24, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any