



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 723/2023 & I.A. 20099/2023 (ORDER 39 R 1 AND 2
CPC), I.A. 22659/2023 (ORDER 39 R 1 AND 2 CPC)

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Nidhi Pathak, Advocate

versus

ESTEEM SERVICESDefendant
Through: Mr.Amber Dwivedi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that he has received notice from the Registry for participating in the Mediation drive and the matter is listed before the concerned Registrar tomorrow. He states that defendant is willing to have the matter referred to mediation.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that she will take instructions on this suggestion.
3. List before Court on 12.12.2025 for framing of issues.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/gm