



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023, I.A. 20099/2023 & I.A. 22659/2023**
PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE
LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate
versus

ESTEEM SERVICESDefendant

Through: Mr. Rajat Manchanda with Ms. Megha Gaur, Mr. Anil Sachdeva and Mr. Ravi Anand, Advs for D-1
Mr. Archit Jain, Mr. Amber Dwivedi and Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.12.2025**

1. Mr. Shaurya Pandey, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the plaintiff. Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of defendant no. 1 and Mr. Archit Jain, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of defendant no. 2.
2. Learned counsels for the plaintiff, defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 2 respectively state that the parties may be referred to mediation.
3. With the consent of the parties, the parties are hereby referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre ('Mediation Centre').
4. List before the Mediation Centre on **22.12.2025 at 3:30 P.M.**
5. List before the Court on **27.04.2026.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025/msh