



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 723/2023, I.A. 20099/2023 & I.A. 22659/2023**

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Ankur Sangal & Mr. Sauhard**
Alung, Advocates.
versus

ESTEEM SERVICESDefendant
Through: **Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha Gaur**
& Ms. Sakshi Sharma, Advocates for
D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that mediation has failed.
2. List on 28.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/da